05-28-1999

SHEET

U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101050148

1. Name of conveying part	y(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
WorldCom Advanced Networks Incorporated		Name: MCI WORLDCOM Advanced		
	•	Networks LLC		
		Internal Address:		
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 500 Clinton Center Drive		
General Partnership	X Corporation State of Ohio	City: Clinton State: Missouri Zip: 39056		
Limited Partnership	Other	1		
		Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conv	veying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association		
Additional name(s) of con-	res <u></u> res	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		
Assignment		Corporation - State of		
		X Other – a Delaware Limited Liability		
Security Agreement		Company		
Other V Margar		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States.		
X Merger				
Change of Name		domestic representative designation is attached:		
	21 1009	_ Yes _ No		
Execution Date: <u>Decemb</u>	per 31, 1998	(Designation must be a separate document from		
		Assignment)		
		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached:		
		_ Yes _ No		
A A 1' A'				
4. Application number(s) or		D. Tradamort Docintration No(a)		
A. Trademark Application	INO(S).	B. Trademark Registration No(s):		
74/409,012		2,092,333		
75/126,763		1,817,153		
		1,990,696		
		1,992,386		
		1,941,210		
	Additional numbe			
	Yes _ <u>X</u> No			
-	ty to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations		
document should be mai	led:	involved: _7		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$250.00		
Jeffrey S. Standley		X Enclosed		
Standley & Gilcrest, LLP		Authorized to be charged to Deposit		
495 Metro Place South, Sur	te 210	Account		
Dublin, Ohio 43017		8. Deposit Account Number:		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by		
		deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my k	mowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop		
the original document.				
Jeffrey S. Standley		15mg 1. Olangeting 5 3-19		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
-	7 6 6 6). Standle 955 Date		
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and docume	nts: <u>8</u> <u>#</u>		
Mail documents to be record	led with required cover sheet information to	DNGUYEN Refund .		
9 DNGUYEN 00000057 74409	N12 \	者 &		

REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0499



I.

Prescribed by
Bob Taft, Secretary of State
30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418
Form MER (July 1994)

Approved	
Date	
Fee	

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, limited liability companies and/or limited partnerships, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

A.	The name of the entity surviving the merger is:
MCI	WORLDCOM Advanced Networks LLC
45.4	viving entity is an Ohio Emited partmentaly or qualified foreign limited yearmenthly, its registration parameter must be previded)
В.	Name change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:n/a
	only (fibr name of surriving only) is changing through the marger)
C.	The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
[]	Domestic (Ohio) corporation
[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/ country of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.
[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio
	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company
[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the state of Ohio.
[x]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.
6 1	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, registration number

	[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) li state/country of business in the state of	mited partnership organiz	zed under the law , and reginal number	s of the stered to do
	[]		mited partnership organiz		
u.	Merg	ing Entitles			
each e	entity, o	ther than the survivor, w	state/country of incorpor which is a party to the me	rger are as follow	IS: Of transfillations, stones to constr
Name		State/ (Country of Organization	Type of Entity	
WORL	DCOM A	dvanced Networks	Ohio	Corporation	l .
		Incorporati	cu		
	<u> </u>				
m.	Merg	er Agreement on File			
obtain	The n	ame and mailing address of the agreement of me	s of the person or entity f rger upon written reques	from whom/which it:	eligible persons may
	Name	•	Address		
MCI	WORLDO	OM Advanced	500 Clinton Center	r Drive	
	works		(street and number)	_	 -
			Clinton, MS 39056 (city, village or townsh		(rdn andn)
IV.	Effec	tive Date of Merger	(City, village of townsa	nip) (state)	(złp code)
	This	merger is to be effective	: 11:54 p.m. E. S.	T.	
	On I	December 31, 1998	(if a date is specified,	the date must be	a date on or after the
date o	of filing	the effective date of the	e merger cannot be earlie	er than the date of	
specty	icu, inc	ume of fung wat be the	effective date of the mer	ger).	

..

V. Merger Authorized

The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this merger.

This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so.

VI. Statutory Agent

Name

The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

Address

National Registered Agents, Inc. 9 Loockerman Street

(complete street address)

Dover, Delaware 19901

(This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise authorized to conduct or transact business in the State of Ohio)

Acceptance of Agent

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.

Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name reflected on the Secretary of State's records.)

VII. Statement of Merger

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

VIII. Amendments

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization or certificate of limited partnership (strike the inapplicable terms) of the surviving domestic entity herein, are amended as set forth in the attached "Exhibit A"

(Please note that any amendments to articles of incorporation, articles of organization or to a certificate of limited partnership MUST be attached if the surviving entity is a DOMESTIC corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership.)

IX. Qualification or Licensure of Foreign Surviving Entity

A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership
desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, foreign limited liability company, or
foreign limited partnership, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom
process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the State of Ohio. The name and
complete address of the statutory agent is:

National	Registered	Agents,	Inc.	145	Baker	Street	
(name)				(street and	number)		
Marion				, Ohio	433	302	
(city, village or	township)				ip code)		

The subject surviving foreign corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the corporation's, limited liability company's, or limited partnership's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is cancelled.

- B. The qualifying entity also states as follows: (complete only if applicable)
 - 1. Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company
 (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following information must be completed)
 - a. The name of the limited liability company in its state of organization/registration is MCI WORLDCOM

 Advanced Networks LLC
 - b. The name under which the limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio is MCI WORLDCOM Advanced Networks LLC
 - C. The limited liability company was organized or registered on under the laws of the state/country of Delaware.

d. The address to which interested persons may direct request for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is: 500 Clinton Center Dr.

Clinton, Mississippi 39056

2.	(If the	gn Qualifying Limited Partnership e qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership, the following mation must be completed)				
	a.	The name of limited partnership is				
	b.	The limited partnership was formed on was under the laws of the state/country of				
	c.	The address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/country of organization is				
	d.	The limited partnership's principal office address is				
	e.	The names and business or residence addresses of the GENERAL partners of the partnership are as follows:				
		Name Address				
		(If insufficient space to cover this item, please attach a separate sheet listing the general partners and their respective addresses)				
	f.	The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained is:				
		The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is cancelled or withdrawn.				

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

WORLDCOM Advanced Networks Incorporated	MCI WORLDCOM Advanced Networks LLC
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
By: Its: Assistant Secretary Scott D. Sullivan Date: 12/14/98	By:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
By:	Ву:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
By:	Ву:
lts:	Its:
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
By:	Bv·
lts:	By: Its:
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
By:	Ву:
lts:	Its:
Date:	Date:

(Plane note that the chairman of the bund, the president, vice president, socretary or an antismat sucretary yearst sign on behalf of each constituent corporation, and at least one general paramer used sign on behalf of each constituent limited partnership; If insufficient space for signature, a separate shout should be attached consising each signatures)

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MCI WORLDCOM ADVANCED NETWORKS LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998.

Edward I Freel Secretary of State

2974643 8300

981488260

RECORDED: 05/18/1999

AUTHENTICATION:

9470326

DATE:

12-17-98